
Monthly Traffic Report
Asheville Regional Airport
December 2011

Dec 2011 Dec 2010
Percentage

Change *CYTD-2011 *CYTD-2010
Percentage

ChangeCategory *MOV12-2011 *MOV12-2010
Percentage

Change

Passenger Traffic

Enplaned
Deplaned

27,737
27,691

26,315
26,543

362,295 369,576
359,382 366,184

5.4%
4.3%

Total 55,428 52,858 4.9% 721,677 735,760

-2.0%
-1.9%

-1.9%

362,295
359,382

369,576
366,184

721,677 735,760 -1.9%

-2.0%
-1.9%

Aircraft Operations

Airlines
Commuter
/Air Taxi

Subtotal

General
Aviation

Military

Subtotal

276 103

2,727

1,180 1,460

2,443

180 222

1,456

Total

1,563

2,907 2,665

4,363 4,228

168.0%

-19.2%

-6.8%

11.6%

-18.9%

9.1%

3.2%

3,476

17,433

3,840

1,160

19,605

4,823

1,160

19,605

4,823

3,476

17,433

3,840

199.7%

-11.1%

0.7%

-10.7%

-20.4%

-11.7%

-7.9%

199.7%

-11.1%

0.7%

-10.7%

-20.4%

-11.7%

-7.9%

20,909 20,765 20,909 20,765

37,267 41,752 37,267 41,752

41,107 46,575

62,016 67,340

41,107 46,575

62,016 67,340

Fuel Gallons

100LL
Jet A (GA)

Subtotal

Jet A (A/L)

Total

61,839
7,500

225,479

78,653
7,752

243,081

1,192,838
185,190

3,251,904

1,137,293
216,837

3,517,752

1,192,838
185,190

3,251,904

1,137,293
216,837

3,517,752

69,339 86,405 -19.8% 1.8% 1.8%1,378,028 1,354,130 1,378,028 1,354,130

294,818 329,486 -10.5% -5.0% -5.0%4,629,932 4,871,882 4,629,932 4,871,882

-3.3%
-21.4%

-14.6%
4.9%

-14.6%
4.9%

-7.2% -7.6% -7.6%

Tuesday, January 24, 2012

*CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.


