Monthly Traffic Report Asheville Regional Airport

December 2011



Category	Dec 2011	Dec 2010	Percentage Change	*CYTD-2011	*CYTD-2010	Percentage Change	*MOV12-2011	*MOV12-2010	Percentage Change
Passenger Traffic	:								
Enplaned	27,737	26,315	5.4%	362,295	369,576	-2.0%	362,295	369,576	-2.0%
Deplaned	<u>27,691</u>	<u>26,543</u>	4.3%	<u>359,382</u>	<u>366,184</u>	-1.9%	<u>359,382</u>	<u>366,184</u>	-1.9%
Total	55,428	52,858	4.9%	721,677	735,760	-1.9%	721,677	735,760	-1.9%
Aircraft Operation	ns								
Airlines	276	103	168.0%	3,476	1,160	199.7%	3,476	1,160	199.7%
Commuter /Air Taxi	<u>1,180</u>	<u>1,460</u>	-19.2%	17,433	19,605	-11.1%	17,433	19,605	-11.1%
Subtotal	<u>1,456</u>	<u>1,563</u>	-6.8%	20,909	20,765	0.7%	20,909	20,765	0.7%
General Aviation	2,727	2,443	11.6%	37,267	41,752	-10.7%	37,267	41,752	-10.7%
Military	<u>180</u>	<u>222</u>	-18.9%	<u>3,840</u>	4,823	-20.4%	<u>3,840</u>	4,823	-20.4%
Subtotal	<u>2,907</u>	<u>2,665</u>	9.1%	41,107	<u>46,575</u>	-11.7%	41,107	<u>46,575</u>	-11.7%
Total	4,363	4,228	3.2%	62,016	67,340	-7.9%	62,016	67,340	-7.9%
Fuel Gallons									
100LL	7,500	7,752	-3.3%	185,190	216,837	-14.6%	185,190	216,837	-14.6%
Jet A (GA)	61,839	78,653	-21.4%	1,192,838	1,137,293	4.9%	1,192,838	1,137,293	4.9%
Subtotal	<u>69,339</u>	<u>86,405</u>	-19.8%	1,378,028	<u>1,354,130</u>	1.8%	1,378,028	<u>1,354,130</u>	1.8%
Jet A (A/L)	225,479	243,081	-7.2%	3,251,904	3,517,752	-7.6%	3,251,904	3,517,752	-7.6%
Total	294,818	329,486	-10.5%	4,629,932	4,871,882	-5.0%	4,629,932	4,871,882	-5.0%

^{*}CYTD = Calendar Year to Date and *Mov12 = Moving Twelve Months.